

County of San Diego, Planning & Development Services PROJECT FACILITY AVAILABILITY - FIRE ZONING DIVISION

Please type or use p	en			
	702-340-5116	ORG	r I	
TGRH3 LLC	Phone	ACCT		
Owner a realite		ACT		
3712 E. Owens Ave. Ste 101	Street	TASK		
Owner's Mailing Address		DATE	AMT\$	
Las Vegas	NV 89030 State Zip			
City	State Zip	DISTRICT CASHI		
SECTION 1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICAN				
A. Major Subdivision (TM) Specific Plan or Specific Plan Amendment Minor Subdivision (TPM) Certificate of Compliance:		Assessor's Parcel Number(s) (Add extra if necessary)		
Boundary Adjustment		125-050-54		
Rezone (Reclassification) from	tozone.	120-000-04		
Major Use Permit (MUP), purpose: Time ExtensionCase No				
Expired MapCase No				
Expired MapCase No. Other Site Development Plan				
B. Residential Total number of dwellin	g units			
Commercial Gross floor area 10.9	80 sq. ft.			
Industrial Gross floor area Other Gross floor area		Thomas Guide. Page	Grid	
C. Total Project acreage 4.37 Total lots 1	Smallest proposed lot n/a			
0. 100.110,00.1010		Project address	Street	
		Fallbrook	92028	
		Community Planning Area/Subre	egion Zip	
OWNER/APPLICANT AGREES TO COMPLETE A	LL CONDITIONS REQUIRED BY	THE DISTRICT.		
A C		12-4.20	20	
Applicant's Signature:	20 - 2 -	Date: 700 040 5446		
Address: 3712 E. Owens ave. stel	01 NTN'NN 14030	Phone: 702-340-3116	2 and 3 helow)	
	to the district that provides in	TO BE COMPLETED BY	DISTRICT	
SECTION 2: FACILITY AVAILABILITY District Name:		TO DE COMPETITO DE		
Indicate the legating and distance of the primary fire	station that will serve the propos	ed project:		
4375 PANA MKS	a prive sa	uswa 92028		
A. Project is in the District and eligible for Project is not in the District but is within	r service. n its Sohere of Influence bour	dary, owner must apply for ann	exation.	
Project is not in the District and not will	thin its Sphere of Influence bo	undary.		
Project is not located entirely within the B. Based on the capacity and capability	a Dictrict and a notantial hour	dary issue exists with the	District.	
adequate or will be adequate to serve	the proposed project. The ex	pected emergency travel time to	the proposed project is	
minutes				
Fire protection facilities are not expected to be adequate to serve the proposed development within the next five years. C. District conditions are attached. Number of sheets attached:				
C. District conditions are attached. Number of sneets attached: District will submit conditions at a later date.				
SECTION 3. FUELBREAK REQUIREM	ENTS			
Moto: The fuelbreak requiremen	its prescribed by the fire dis	trict for the proposed project	do not authorize	
any clearing prio	r to project approval by Pla	nning & Development Service	5.	
Within the proposed project / 00	feet of clearing will be	e required around all structures.		
The annual project is located in a b	azardnie wildiand fife afea a	nd additional fuelbreak requirem	nents may apply.	
Environmental mitigation requirements should be coordinated with the fire district to ensure that these requirements will not				
pose fire hazards.				
This Project Facility Availability Form is valid until final discretionary action is taken pursuant to the application for the proposed project or until it is withdrawn, unless a shorter expiration date is otherwise noted.				
	DOMINIC FIELD	FIRE MANAGE 7607.	05/17/51 040562	
A dhadaad Cianaham	Print Nama and Title	Priorie	Date	
On completion of Section 2 and 3 by the District, applicant is to submit this form with application to: Planning & Development Services – Zoning Counter, 5510 Overland Ave, Suite 110, San Diego, CA 92123				
Pidinally & Development of				



County of San Diego, Planning & Development Services PROJECT FACILITY AVAILABILITY - WATER ZONING DIVISION

Please type or use pen				
TGRH3 LLC 702-340-5116	ORG	W		
3712 Owens Ave. Ste 101	ACT			
Owner's Mailing Address Street	TASK	AMT \$ 250 -		
Las Vegas NV 89030	DATE 12/15/20	70411		
City State Zip	DISTRICT	CASHIER'S USE ONLY		
SECTION 1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT				
A. Major Subdivision (TM) Specific Plan or Specific Plan Amendment Minor Subdivision (TPM) Certificate of Compliance:	Assessor's Parcel Number(s) (Add extra if necessary)			
Boundary Adjustment	125-050-54			
Rezone (Reclassification) from to zone. Major Use Permit (MUP), purpose:	123-030-34			
Time ExtensionCase No.				
Expired MapCase No.				
X Other Site Development Plan				
B. Residential Total number of dwelling units				
Commercial Gross floor area_10,980 sq. ft.				
Other Gross floor area	There are Quide Dans	C-1-1		
		Grid		
C. X Total Project acreage 4.37 Total number of lots 1	3233 Old Highwa			
D. Is the project proposing the use of groundwater? Yes X No	Project address	Street		
Is the project proposing the use of reclaimed water? Yes No	Fallbrook	92028		
	Community Planning Area	/Subregion Zip		
Owner/Applicant agrees to pay all necessary construction costs, dedicate all dis	trict required easements to	extend service to the project and		
COMPLETE ALL CONDITIONS REQUIRE	ED BY THE DISTRICT.			
Applicant's Signature:	Date:\ ?	- 4 - 2020		
Address: 3712 E. Owens #101, NLV, NV 89030 Phone: 702-340-5116		340-5116		
(On completion of above, present to the district that provides water protection to complete Section 2 below.)				
SECTION 2: FACILITY AVAILABILITY TO BE COMPLETED BY DISTRICT				
District Name: FAIN DOW MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT Service area FAIL DVOCK/PAIN DOW				
Project is in the district. Project is not in the district but is within its Sphere of influence boundary, owner.	or must apply for appayation			
Project is not in the district and is not within its Sphere of Influence boundary.				
The project is not located entirely within the district and a potential boundary issue exists with the District.				
B. Facilities to serve the project ARE ARE NOT reasonably expected to be available within the next 5 years based on the				
capital facility plans of the district. Explain in space below or on attached (Number of sheets)				
Project will not be served for the following reason(s):				
C. District conditions are attached. Number of sheets attached:				
District has specific water reclamation conditions which are attached. Number of sheets attached:				
District will submit conditions at a later date. How far will the pipeline(s) have to be extended to serve the project?				
This Project Facility Availability Form is valid until final discretionary action is taken pursuant to the application for the proposed project or until it is				
withdrawn, unless a shorter expiration date is otherwise noted.				
110010/1000	Print Name CMAA			
Print Title ALTING DISTY ICT ENGINEEY Phone 700-728-1178 Date 12/15/20				
NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT A COMMITMENT OF SERVICE OR FACILITIES BY THE DISTRICT On completion of Section 2 and 3 by the District, applicant is to submit this form with application to:				
Planning & Development Services – Zoning Counter, 5510 Overland Ave, Suite 110, San Diego, CA 92123				



County of San Diego, Planning & Development Services PROJECT FACILITY AVAILABILITY - SEWER ZONING DIVISION

Please type or use pen	1			
TGRH3 LLC 702-340-5116	ORG	S		
Owner's Name Phone	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
3712 Owens Ave. Ste 101	ACT			
Owner's Mailing Address Street	TASK	75A-		
Las Vegas NV 89030	DATE 12/15/10	AMT \$ 250-		
City State Zip		CASHIER'S USE ONLY		
Oity				
SECTION 1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION	TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT			
A. Major Subdivision (TM) Certificate of Compliance:	Assessor's Parcel Number(s) (Add extra if necessary)			
Minor Subdivision (TPM) Boundary Adjustment Specific Plan or Specific Plan Amendment	125-050-54			
Perone (Reclassification) from to zone	120-000-04			
Major Use Permit (MUP), purpose:	1			
Time ExtensionCase No				
Other Site Development Plan				
B. Residential Total number of dwelling units Commercial Gross floor area 10,980 sq. ft.				
Commercial Gross floor area 10,980 sq. ft. Industrial Gross floor area Other Gross floor area				
Other Gross floor area	Thomas Guide Page	Grid		
C. Total Project acreage 4.37 Total lots 1 Smallest proposed lot n/a	3233 Old Highway 395			
	Project address			
Yes No Due the project proposing its own wastewater treatment plant?	Fallbrook	92028		
D. Is the project proposing its own wastewater treatment plant?	Community Planning Are	a/Subregion Zip		
Owner/Applicant agrees to pay all necessary construction costs and dedicate	all district required easem	ents to extend service to the project.		
OWNER/APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE ALL CONDIT	TONS REQUIRED BY THE	DISTRICT.		
Applicant's Signature:	Date: 12-4-3	2020		
Applicant's Signature:	702-340-511	6		
Address: 3712 E. Owens are Ste (61, NUVINV 89030) (On completion of above, present to the district that provides	Phone: 102-0-10-011	ete Section 2 below.)		
	TO DE COMPLETE	D BY DISTRICT		
	TO BE COMPLETE			
District name <u>FAIN DOW MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT</u> Service area	TAMPAOUF/FOI	1112010		
A. M Project is in the District. Project is not in the District but is within its Sphere of Influence boundary, own	er must apply for annexatio	n.		
The manufacture of the state of the second o				
Project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and a potential occurred viscos occurred to the project is not located enursity within the District and the project is not located to the project				
B. Facilities to serve the project ARE ARE NOT reasonably expected to be available within the next 5 years based on the				
capital facility plans of the district. Explain in space below or on attached. Number of sheets attached:				
Project will not be served for the following reason(s):				
C. District conditions are attached. Number of sheets attached: District has specific water reclamation conditions which are attached. Number of sheets attached:				
District will submit conditions at a later date.				
D. How far will the pipeline(s) have to be extended to serve the project? This Project Facility Availability Form is valid until final discretionary action is taken pursuant to the application for the proposed project or until it is				
withdrawn, unless a shorter expiration date is otherwise noted.				
Chad A Williams Chad Williams Acting D	1511101 100-128	Date Date		
Authorized Signature Print Name and Title EYAYVL	ly Phone	July		
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT A COMMITMENT OF FACILITIES OR SERVICE BY THE DISTRICT On completion of Section 2 by the district, applicant is to submit this form with application to: Planning & Development Services, Zoning Counter, 5510 Overland Ave. Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92123				
to submit this form with application to: Planning & Development Services, Zoning Counter, 3510 Overland Ave. Sale 110 Services, 2510 Overland Ave. Sale 110 Services, 2510 Overland Ave. Sale 110 Services, 2510 Overland Ave.				